

भारत सरकार Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Department of WR, RD & GR



อลุ้มัน สูงรุษาชะส เหมาะคราม การเป็นการเป็น

## केन बेतवा लिंक परियोजना प्राधिकरण Ken Betwa Link Project Authority

No KBLPA/PF-11/2024/ 04-17

Office order

dated 01/01/24

Consequent upon his promotion to the post of Executive Engineer from Assistant Executive Engineer and transferred from Investigation Division, NWDA, Gwalior to Investigation Division, KBLPA/NWDA, Bhopal vide HQ, NWDA, Office order no. ADMN.-12024/1/2021/10936-10981 dated 26.12.2023 (Office order no.703/2023), undersigned has joined in this office on 01.01.2024 (FN).

(R.R. Hedaoo) **Executive Engineer** 

Copy for information and necessary action to 1

- 1. The Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. The CEO, KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 3. Additional Chief Executive Officer (HQ/P), KBLPA, Lucknow.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (HQ)/(N)/(S), NWDA, New Delhi/Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- 5. Additional Chief Executive Officer (HW)/(E.,RR&LA)/(E&M) KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 6. Director (Tech)/(MDU)/(Admn.)/(Fin.), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 7. All Superintending Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA .
- 8. All Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA.
- 9. Sh R.R. Hedaoo, Executive Engineer with this direction that he should take over the full charge of Executive Engineeer from Sh. P.K. Rathor, I/C Executive Engineer
- 10. Sh. P.K. Rathor, I/C Executive Engineer with this direction that he should hand over the full charge of Executive Engineeer to Sh R.R. Hedaoo, Executive Engineer
- 11. Assistant Engineer, Sub-division, KBLPA, Panna/Jaipur.
- 12. ccounts Branch, KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 13. Bill clerk, KBLPA, Bhopal.

कार्यालय केन बेतवा लिंक परियोजना प्राधिकरण, द्वितिय तल, विश्वेश्यरैया भवन, कोलार तिराहा, लिंक रोड कं.3, पंचशील नगर, भोपाल (म.प्र.) - 462042 ईमेल: eeidbpl-nwda@nic.in वेबसाइट: <u>www.nwda.gov.in</u>

Office of the Ken Betwa Link Project Authority, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Visvesaraya Bhawan, Kolar Tiraha, Link Road No.3, Panchsheel Nagar, Bhopal (M.P.)-462042 Email: eeidbpl-nwda@nic.in Website: <u>www.nwda.goy.in</u>